

Prop No.	Spec Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit	Engineers	Estimate	Item Total	Average Bid Amount	Item Total	Total Amount Bid	Total Amount Bid	Total Amount Bid	Total Amount Bid	Total Amount Bid	Total Amount Bid	Total Amount Bid
					Unit Price					John Emano & Sons	Tara Excavating, Inc.	Gene Hazen & Sons	Municipal Pipe Contractors			
1	801	6425	12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe and Fittings Cl. S4	lf	\$45.00	\$298,125.00	\$45.23	\$290,822.03	\$44.39	\$295,205.75	\$68.06	\$457,285.50	\$39.74	\$292,117.00	\$59.00	\$290,575.00
2	801	15	6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe and Fittings Cl. S3	lf	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$41.74	\$628.16	\$33.00	\$490.75	\$49.21	\$648.15	\$39.24	\$556.10	\$55.00	\$550.00
3	801	40	6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe and Fittings Cl. S3	lf	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$39.29	\$1,571.48	\$32.44	\$1,317.60	\$41.21	\$1,648.40	\$19.92	\$796.80	\$57.00	\$2,280.00
4	801	18	4" Ductile Iron Water Pipe and Fittings Cl. S3	lf	\$72.00	\$1,296.00	\$31.22	\$562.01	\$28.66	\$519.48	\$40.21	\$723.78	\$18.61	\$334.98	\$38.00	\$684.00
5	801	1,000	Fittings, Increase or Decrease	lf	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.05	\$2,048.08	\$1.45	\$1,450.00	\$1.75	\$1,750.00	\$2.78	\$2,780.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
6	801	22	Concrete Block, Class "C"	sf	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$112.53	\$2,469.08	\$71.70	\$1,575.40	\$95.00	\$2,090.00	\$82.06	\$1,805.32	\$150.00	\$3,300.00
7	801	6425	Watermain Cleaning and Flushing	lf	\$0.85	\$5,461.25	\$0.91	\$5,847.49	\$1.00	\$6,425.00	\$1.75	\$11,250.00	\$0.99	\$6,367.75	\$1.25	\$8,061.25
8	802	1	12" Gate Valves and Appurtenances	each	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,603.51	\$2,072.49	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,175	\$1,175.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
9	802	1	6" Gate Valves and Appurtenances	each	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$649.42	\$649.42	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$930.75	\$930.75	\$700.00	\$700.00
10	802	1	12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,944.82	\$3,944.82	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$5,739.99	\$5,739.99	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
11	802	4	3/4" Water Service Tap	each	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$783.47	\$3,133.88	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$450.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,252.47	\$2,252.47	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
12	805	56	24" Cast Iron Pipe	each	\$350.00	\$19,800.00	\$203.28	\$11,263.47	\$185.00	\$10,280.00	\$202.20	\$11,324.40	\$140.00	\$7,840.00	\$320.00	\$18,080.00
13	809	3	Fire Hydrant (Outlets only w/ valve & plug) Type A	each	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,013.81	\$3,041.42	\$2,240.00	\$1,728.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
14	809	15	Fire Hydrant (Outlets w/ valve & plug) Type A	each	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,483.82	\$22,252.20	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$955.00	\$14,325.00	\$1,785.00	\$26,775.00	\$1,409.98	\$21,149.85
15	809	2	Fire Hydrant (Outlets w/ valve & plug) Type A	each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,085.72	\$4,171.44	\$1,915.00	\$3,830.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00
16	810	1	6" Hydrant Extensions	each	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,321.03	\$2,642.06	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00
17	810	1	12" Hydrant Extensions	each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$361.67	\$723.34	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$514.50	\$514.50	\$310.00	\$310.00
18	810	1	16" Hydrant Extensions	each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$391.67	\$783.34	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$514.50	\$514.50	\$310.00	\$310.00
19	810	1	18" Hydrant Extensions	each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$464.67	\$929.34	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$587.50	\$587.50	\$350.00	\$350.00
20	810	1000	Increase or Decrease in Excavation	sf	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.19	\$4,189.40	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,031.40	\$1,031.40	\$425.00	\$425.00
21	810	1000	1/2" Air Release Outer	each	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.81	\$801.80	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
22	812	1000	1/2" Air Release Outer	each	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.81	\$801.80	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
23	812	1000	1/2" Air Release Outer	each	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.81	\$801.80	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
24	815	1000	1/2" Air Release Outer	each	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.81	\$801.80	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
25	815	1000	1/2" Air Release Outer	each	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.81	\$801.80	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
26	201	26	201	each	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$14.68	\$381.68	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
27	201	27	201	each	\$5,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$15,015.71	\$4,487.40	\$11,265.00	\$11,265.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,385.00	\$11,385.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
28	201	28	201	each	\$4,950.00	\$1,276.50	\$14,719.90	\$4,425.70	\$11,163.00	\$11,163.00	\$14,950.00	\$14,950.00	\$11,385.00	\$11,385.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
29	202	30	202	each	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,141.90	\$34,257.00	\$1,455.00	\$43,650.00	\$375.00	\$13,500.00	\$270.00	\$8,100.00	\$225.00	\$8,250.00
30	202	30	202	each	\$14.50	\$435.00	\$13.34	\$399.70	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$7.50	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
31	207	450	207	each	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$0.84	\$378.00	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.50	\$2,025.00	\$2.50	\$1,125.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00
32	207	1200	207	each	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.81	\$972.00	\$2.25	\$2,700.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00
33	252	30	252	sf	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.81	\$843.00	\$2.25	\$525.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$2.50	\$750.00
34	252	186	252	sf	\$90.00	\$16,740.00	\$79.16	\$14,766.24	\$32.50	\$6,045.00	\$41.11	\$7,666.66	\$30.80	\$5,729.60	\$45.00	\$8,400.00
35	252	15	252	sf	\$52.00	\$780.00	\$41.11	\$616.65	\$30.80	\$462.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$40.00	\$600.00
36	254	2,127	254	sf	\$20.00	\$42,540.00	\$24.49	\$52,049.58	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$15.00	\$31,500.00	\$10.50	\$22,035.00	\$15.00	\$31,500.00
37	255	560	255	sf	\$20.00	\$11,200.00	\$24.49	\$13,716.40	\$33.95	\$18,782.00	\$35.75	\$19,845.00	\$32.50	\$18,175.00	\$37.50	\$20,812.50
38	404	177	404	sf	\$55.00	\$9,735.00	\$55.48	\$9,839.96	\$59.39	\$10,518.81	\$59.39	\$10,518.81	\$59.39	\$10,518.81	\$59.39	\$10,518.81
39	407	30	407	sf	\$0.20	\$6.00	\$0.84	\$25.20	\$0.39	\$11.70	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$0.39	\$1.17	\$0.50	\$1.50
40	601	1	601	sf	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.19	\$65.19	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
41	614	1	614	sf	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,561.95	\$9,561.95	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
42	842	900	842	sf	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$1.84	\$1,636.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00
43	859	1	859	sf	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,731.78	\$4,131.78	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.35	\$1,350.00	\$1.35	\$1,350.00	\$1.35	\$1,350.00

Bidder's Subtotal \$527,590.65
Contingencies (10% of subtotal) \$52,759.07
Bidders's Total \$580,349.72

John Emano & Sons \$465,243.04
Tara Excavating, Inc. \$46,524.30
Gene Hazen & Sons \$511,767.34
Municipal Pipe Contractors \$498,878.83

\$615,409.98
\$61,541.00
\$676,950.98

\$408,217.85
\$40,873.79
\$449,091.64

\$441,688.80
\$44,169.88
\$485,858.68

EXHIBIT A

